PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3799258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIOSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.	03/23/2016
KIS ACQUISITION CORP.	03/23/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
Street Address:	380 INTERLOCKEN CRESCENT, SUITE 600
City:	BROOMFIELD
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D554710
Patent Number:	D566702
Patent Number:	D555209
Patent Number:	D567233
Patent Number:	D566703
Patent Number:	9135216
Application Number:	61792852
Application Number:	14044689
Application Number:	14044714
Application Number:	14155171
Application Number:	14834094
PCT Number:	US2012045041
PCT Number:	US2012036364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)494-7512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

PATENT

REEL: 038244 FRAME: 0423 503752612

Correspondent Name: DARLENA BARI STARK

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130
Address Line 2: NATIONAL CORPORATE RESEARCH, LTD.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F162118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES WON
SIGNATURE:	/James Won/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2016

Total Attachments: 16

source=Closing Copy A&R Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Kiosk#page1.tif source=Closing Copy A&R Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Kiosk#page2.tif source=Closing Copy_ A&R Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Kiosk#page3.tif source=Closing Copy_ A&R Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Kiosk#page4.tif source=Closing Copy A&R Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Kiosk#page5.tif source=Closing Copy A&R Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Kiosk#page6.tif source=Closing Copy A&R Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Kiosk#page7.tif source=Closing Copy A&R Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Kiosk#page8.tif source=Closing Copy A&R Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Kiosk#page9.tif source=Closing Copy_ A&R Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Kiosk#page10.tif source=Closing Copy A&R Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Kiosk#page11.tif source=Closing Copy A&R Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Kiosk#page12.tif source=Closing Copy_ A&R Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Kiosk#page13.tif source=Closing Copy_ A&R Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Kiosk#page14.tif source=Closing Copy A&R Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Kiosk#page15.tif source=Closing Copy A&R Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Kiosk#page16.tif

AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "Agreement") is entered into as of March 23, 2016 by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Bank") and KIOSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., a Colorado corporation ("Kiosk"), and KIS ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation ("KIS" and together with Kiosk, jointly and severally, individually and collectively, the "Grantor"). This Agreement amends and restates each Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 14, 2011, by and between Bank and each respective Grantor.

RECITALS

- A. Bank has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodation to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Loan Agreement). Bank is willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Bank a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, and Mask Works (as each term is described below) to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement, Grantor grants and pledges to Bank a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property (all of which shall collectively be called the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the following:

- 1. Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
- 2. Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- 3. Any and all design rights that may be available to Grantor now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
- 4. All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the

same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");

- 5. Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit C attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- 6. All mask works or similar rights available for the protection of semiconductor chips, now owned or hereafter acquired, including, without limitation those set forth on <u>Exhibit D</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Mask Works");
- 7. Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- 8. All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, or Mask Works and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- 9. All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and
- 10. All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Bank under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Bank provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Bank of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Bank, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

46 South Arthur Avenue .ouisville, Colorado 80027 .ttn: Richard L. Malone .ox: (303) 466-6730 .mail: rmalone@kiosk.com	GRANTOR:
c/o Kiosk Information Services, Inc. 346 South Arthur Avenue Louisville, Colorado 80027 Attn: Richard L. Malone Fax: (303) 466-6730 Email: rmalone@kiosk.com	KIOSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. By Name: William J. Buffer Title: CFO KIS ACQUISITION CORP. By Name: Title:
	BANK:
Address of Bank:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
380 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 600 Broomfield, Colorado 80021	By:
Attn: Danny Harrison Fax: (303) 469-9088	Name:
Email: dharrison@svb.com	Title:
	to the second se

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

Address of Grantor:	GRANTOR:
c/o Kiosk Information Services, Inc. 346 South Arthur Avenue Louisville, Colorado 80027 Attn: Richard L. Malone Fax: (303) 466-6730 Email: rmalone@kiosk.com	KIOSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. By Name: Title: KIS ACQUISITION CORP. By Name: Ame: H. Uncuh Title:
	BANK:
Address of Bank:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
380 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 600 Broomfield, Colorado 80021 Attn: Danny Harrison	Ву:
Fax: (303) 469-9088	Name:
Email: dharrison@svb.com	Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

Address of Grantor:	GRANTOR:
c/o Kiesk Information Services, Inc. 346 South Arthur Avenue Louisville, Colorado 80027 Attn: Richard L. Malone Fax: (303) 466-6730 Email: rmalone@kiosk.com	KIOSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. By
	BANK:
Address of Bank:	SILICON VALLEY BANK
380 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 600 Broomfield, Colorado 80021 Attn: Danny Harrison Fax: (303) 469-9088 Email: dharrison@svb.com	Name: Name: Name: VP

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Kiosk shopper management system	TXu000638835	9/11/1992
Kiosk shopper management system. TXu 538-835	V3595D813	1/21/2011

EXHIBIT B

Patents

See attached.

2

DMWEST #13902256 v2

PATENTS

Case Ref.	Country	Title	Case Status	Application Date	Application No.	Registration Date	Registration No.
478756,000002	Patent Cooperation Treaty	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SORTING RECYCLABLE OBJECTS	Exam requested	6/29/2012	PCT/US2012/045041		
476758.000011	United States of America	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PEG INVENTORY SYSTEM	Application filed	3/15/2013	61/792,852		
478758,000013	United States of America	CAMERA AUDIT ACCEPTER MECHANISM AND CAMERA AUDIT DISPENSING MECHANISM	Application allowed	10/2/2013	14/044,659		
478758.000014	United States of America	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR LOCKING AND DOCKING	Published	10/2/2013	14/044,714	a part that Annual and Made 9" (All a "A" College") conditions contained	
478758.000015	Brazil	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MERCHANDISE DISPLAY, SALE AND INVENTORY CONTROL	Application filed	5/3/2012	BR 11 2013 028329 7		
478758,000016	Canada	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MERCHANDISE DISPLAY, SALE AND INVENTORY CONTROL	Application filed	5/3/2012	2,835,091		
478758.000017	China	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MERCHANDISE DISPLAY, SALE AND INVENTORY CONTROL	Examination report received	5/3/2012	201280033158.8		
476758.000018	European Patent Office	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MERCHANDISE DISPLAY, SALE AND INVENTORY CONTROL	Application filed	5/3/2012	12779904.7		
478758.000019	India	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MERCHANDISE DISPLAY, SALE AND INVENTORY CONTROL	Published	5/3/2012	9707/DELNP/2013		
478758.000020	Japan	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MERCHANDISE DISPLAY, SALE AND INVENTORY CONTROL	Published	5/3/2012	2014-509449		
478758.000021	Mexico	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MERCHANDISE DISPLAY, SALE AND INVENTORY CONTROL	Published	5/3/2012	MX/a/2013/012894		
478758.000022	United States of America	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MODULAR LOCKING	Published	1/14/2014	14/155,171		
478758.000030	United States of America	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MERCHANDISE DISPLAY, SALE AND INVENTORY CONTROL	Application filed	8/24/2015	14/834,094		
478758,339685	United States of America	ONLINE AND GAMING KIOSK	Registered/Granted	7/5/2006	29/262,611	11/6/2007	D554,710
478758,339686	United States of America	KIOSK	Registered/Granted	8/8/2006	29/248,304	4/15/2008	D566,702
478758,339685	United States of America	ONLINE AND GAMING KIOSK	Registered/Granted	7/8/2006	29/262,610	11/13/2007	D555,209
478758.348384	United States of America	KIOSK (ZAZOOX PLAYOFF)	Registered/Granted	1/31/2007	29/276,650	4/22/2008	D567,233
478758,349399	United States of America	KIOSK	Registered/Granted	1/31/2007	29/276,648	4/15/2008	D566,703
476758.411321	United States of America	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MERCHANDISE DISPLAY, SALE AND INVENTORY CONTROL	Registered/Granted	5/3/2012	13/453,616	9/15/2015	9,135,216
478758.411322	Patent Cooperation Treaty	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MERCHANDISE DISPLAY, SALE AND INVENTORY CONTROL	Published	5/3/2012	PCT/US2012/036364		

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

See attached.

3

Mark	Unk	Image	Country	Status	App.No	App Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Goods/Services	Class	Next Major Action	Due Date	FacgreBD Ref
Comain Name Registration for Klosk.eu	Τ"		European Community	Registered/Gr anted	n/a	1/10/2006	n/a	6/15/2006	In Int, Class		Next renewal date	6/16/2016	478758.339730
Cornain Name Registration for dosks.eu			European Community	Registered/Gr anted	n/a	1/10/2006	n/a	3/26/2006	in int. Class		Next renewal date	3/26/2016	478758.339737
K & Design (Logo)			China	Registered/Gr anted	5149184	2/6/2006	5149184		Klosks, including computer operated klosks, for a wide variety of applications, including allowing public access to information, goods or services, or to carry on transactions via a global computer information network in Int. Class 09	09	Next renewal date	5/6/2020	478758.340400
Cand Design (Logo)	<u> </u>		Argentina	Registered/Gr	2650059	2/9/2006	2155154		All services in the class in Int. Class 42	42	Deadline to file Affidavit of Use	4/27/2017	478758.340391
Cand Design (Logo)			Argentina	Registered/Granted	2650069	2/9/2006	2155154	4/27/2007	All services in the class in Int. Class 42	42	Next renewal date	4/27/2017	478758.340391
Cand Design (Logo)			Argentina	Registered/Gr anted	2650058	2/9/2006	2155153	4/27/2007	All services in the class in (nt. Class 40	40	Deadline to file Affidavit of Use	4/27/2017	478758.340390
Cand Design (Logo)			Argentina	Registered/Gr anted	2650058	2/9/2006	2155153	4/27/2007	All services in the class in Int. Class 40	40	Next renewal date	4/27/2017	478758.340390
Cand Design (Logo)			Argentina	Registered/Gr anted			2155152	4/27/2007	All services in the class in Int. Class 37	37	Deadline to file Alfidavit of Use	4/27/2017	478758.340389
K and Design (Logo)			Argentina	Registered/Gr anted	l		2155152		All services in the class in Int. Class 37	37	Next renewal date		478758.340389
K and Design (Logo)			Argentina	Registered/Gr anted	ł	2/9/2006	2155151	4/27/2007	All services in the class in int. Class 36	36	Deadline to file Affidavit of Use	4/27/2017	478758.340388
K and Design (Logo)			Argentina	Registered/Gr anted		4.,,	2155151	4/27/2007	All services in the class in Int. Class 36	36	Next renewal date	4/27/2017	478758.340388
K and Design (Logo)			Argentina	Registered/Gr anted			2169114	7/11/2007	All goods in the class in int, Class 09	09	Deadline to file Affidavit of Use	7/11/2017	478758.340383
K and Design (Logo)			Argentina	Registered/Gr anted Registered/Gr			2159114 828260036		All goods in the class in Int. Class 09	09	Next renewal date	7/11/2017	478758.340383
K and Design (Logo)			Brazil	anted					Riosis, namely, computer-operated blooks comprised of computer hardware and software for use in a voldevariety of applications, manely, allowing the public to access information, obtain goods and services, and carry on transactions via a global computer network, namely, the purchase of goods and services, and electronic cash, credit and debit transactions in Int. Class 99	OS .	Next renewal date	22,0,2015	478758,340394
K and Design (Logo)	<u>liok</u>		Canada	Registered/Gr anted	1288739	1/23/2006	TMA747300		Klosis, namely, computer-operated Blosis, comprised of computer hardware and software for use in a wide variety of applications, namely, allowing the public to access information, obtain goods and services and carry on transactions via a global templiter network, namely, the purchase of goods and services, and electronic cash, credit and debit transactions in Int. Class OSS installation and maintenance of computer-operated blosis used for providing access to a global computer network in Int. Class SEV 2.Custom manufacture of computer-operated blosis used for providing access to a global computer network in Int. Class SEV 2.Custom design of computer-operated blosis used for providing access to a global computer network in Int. Class SEV 2.Custom design of computer network in Int. Class SEV 2.Custom design of computer network in Int. Class SEV 2.Custom design of computer network in Int. Class SEV 2.Custom design of computer network in Int. Class SEV 2.Custom design of computer network in Int. Class SEV 3.	Gds; Srv 1; Srv 2; Srv 3	Next renewal date	9/10/2014	478758.340395
Cand Design (Logo)			Chile	Registered/Gr anted	728451	5/5/2006	772771		Warranty and technical service; repair, cleaning, maintenance of goods in Class 9, especially of computer-operated kicks, felectronic and/or virtual kiosks; in int. Class 37; Design of goods in Class 9, especially of computer-operated kiosks (electronic anc/or virtual kiosks) in int. Class 42	37; 42	Next renewal date	11/22/2016	478758.340399
and Design (Logo)			Chile	Registered/Gr anted	728452	5/5/2006	770400		An industrial establishment for the manfacture of goods in Class 9, namely computer-operated looks in Int. Class 09	09	Next renewal date	10/25/2016	478758.340397

Page 1 of 6

Mark	<u> Jink</u>	Image	Country	Status	App No	App Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Goods/Services	Chass	Next Major Action	Due Date	FacgreBD Ref
IK and Design (Logo)			Chile	Registered/Gr anted	718519	1/26/2006	764830	8/14/2006	Virtual klosks (computerized terminals), including computer operated klosks, for a wide variety of applications, including allowing public access to information, goods or services, or to carry on transactions via a global computer information network in Int. Class 09.	os	Next renewal date	8/14/2016	478758.340396
K and Design (Logo)			China	Registered/Gr anted	l		5149183	1/7/2010	ONSITE INSTALLATION, REPAIR AND WARRANTY SERVICE OF SUCH KIOSKS FOR OTHERS In Int. Class 37	37	Next renewal date	1/6/2020	478758.340401
iK and Design (Logo)			European Community	Registered/Gr anted	004859311	1/26/2006	004859311	1/26/2007	Computer hardware; computer software; detertical and electronic communications and telecommunications apparatus and intrimments; computer peripherals; apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound, images or data; data processing equipments computer networks; computer werkstations and telecommunications workstations compiting terminals for accessing global communications and fortomation networks, and for enabling transactions via a global computer information networks in int. Class 03;Repair and installation services in Int. Class 03;Custom manufacture of computer workstations and telecommunication, workstations in Int. Class 04;Custom manufacture of computer workstations and telecommunications and telecommunications workstations workstations and telecommunications workstations; because of computer workstations and telecommunications workstations; because of computer workstations and telecommunications workstations; because of the computer workstations and telecommunications workstations; because of the computer workstations and telecommunications workstations; because of the computer workstations and telecommunications.	09; 37; 40; 42	Next reviewal data	1/31/2026	478758.340403
IK and Design (Logo)			Japan	Registered/Gr anted		1/25/2006			apparatus and their parts in Int. Class 09	09	Next renewal date	8/25/2016	478758.340404
(K and Design (Logo)			Mexico	Registered/Gr anted	766994	2/20/2006	934116	5/24/2006	Technical support services for eperating and managing the designed and developed hardware, software computer workstations and telecommunication workstations; design and development of computer hardware and software; design of computer workstations; technical support services in Int. Class 42	42	Next renewal date	2/20/2026	478758.340406
K and Design (Logo)			Мехісо	Registered/Gr anted	766736	2/17/2006	930919	4/25/2006	Computer hardware; computer software; electrical and electronic communications and telecommunications apparatus and instruments; computer peripherate, apparatus for recording, transpinsion or reproduction of sound, images or data processing equipments; computer entervinis; computer workstallians and telecommunications workstations comprising terminals for accessing global communication and information networks, and for enabling transactions via a global computer information network in Int. Class 99	œ	Next renewal date	2/17/2025	478758.340405
K and Delign (Logo)	link	Image	United States Of Amerika	Registered/Gr anted	78/789,967	1/12/2006	3,420,220	4/29/2008	SIGNES, NAMELY, COMPUTE, OPERATER DIGNES COMPRESS OF COMPUTER OF COMPUTER IN A WIDE VARIETY OF APPLICATIONS, NAMELY, ALLOWING PUBLIC ACCESS TO INFORMATION, DETAIL SOODS AND SERVICES, AND CARRY ON THE ANALYSIA OF A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK, NAMELY, THE PURCHASE OF GOODS AND SERVICES, AND ELECTRONIC CASH, CREDIT AND DEBIT TRANSACTIONS in Incl. Class 93 SINSTALLATION AND MARITEMANCE OF COMPUTER-OPERATED RIGNESS LISED FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK IN Incl. Class 93 SINSTALLATION OF RECOVERY ACCESS TO A CORDAL COMPUTER OF ENTONE IN INCL. CLASS ADDICATED AND MARITEMANICATION DESIGN OF COMPUTER-OPERATED XICSIS USED FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO A CORDAL COMPUTER NETWORK IN INCL. CLASS ADDICATED AND AD	G9; 37; 40; 42	Section 3 & 9 Renewal Duy	4/29/2018	478758.34C408

Page 2 of 6

Mark KIOSK & Logo Design KIOSK & Logo Design	Unk		Country Benelux China	Registered/Gr anted Registered/Gr anted		2/6/2006	Reg No 782045	12/6/2005	Goods/Senices Computer hardware; computer software; apparatuses and electric and electric instruments of communications and selectronic instruments of contract of country data processing equipment; computer networks; data-processing workstations and electronic instruments workstations including semiplication of contractions workstations including semiplications workstations including semiplications workstations including semiplications workstation and information metworks, and for enabling transactions via a global computer information network in int. Class 05/personalized installation of daraprocessing workstations and telecommunication workstations in int. Class 40	<u>Class</u> 00; 40	Next Malor Action Next renewal date		<u>segreBD Ref</u> 478758.340409
KIOSK & Logo Design KIOSK & Logo Design			China	anted Registered/Gr			ragusa		and electronic instruments of communications and telecommunications; computer projective all deckeys apparatuses for recording, transmission or repoduction of sound, images or drazy data processing equipment; computer networks; data-processing workstations and telecommunications workstations including terminals for accessing global communication and information networks, and for enabling transactions via a global computer information network in Int. Class OS/Personalized installation of dara- processing workstations and effection-munication workstations in Int.		rees; renewal date	1442015	9/4/58.54440 <u>9</u>
IOSK & Logo Design				Registered/Gr	5149186	2/6/2006			telecommunications; computer peripheral devices; apparatuses for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound, images or data; data processing equipment; computer networks; data-processing workstations and telecommunications workstations including terminab for accessing global communication and information networks, and for enabling transactions via a global computer information network in Int. Class OS; Personalized installation of data- processing workstations and telecommunication workstations in Int.		!		
IOSK & Logo Design				anted	5149186	2/6/2006			recording, transmission or reproduction of sound, image or data; that processing equipment, complete networks, data-processing workstations and telecommunications workstations including terminals for accessing global communication and information metworks, and for enabling transactions via a global computer information network in Int. Class OS/Personalized installation of daraprocessing workstations in a discommunication methods.				
IOSK & Logo Design				anted	5149186	n/s/2002			data processing equipment; computer networks; data-processing workstations and relecommunications workstations including terminab for accessing global communication and information networks, and for enabling transactions via a global computer information network in Int. Class 09; Personalized installation of daraprocessing workstations and telecommunication workstations in Int.				
IOSK & Logo Design				anted	\$149186	n/s/2002			workstainers and telecommunications workstailons including terminab for accessing global communication and information networks, and for enabling transactions via a global computer information network in rist. Dass D9; Personalized installation of data- processing workstailations and telecommunication workstailations in int.				
IOSK & Logo Design				anted	5149186	n/s/ma			terminals for accessing global communication and information networks, and for enabling transactions via a global computer information network in Int. Class D9;Personalized installation of data- processing vertilations and telecommunication workstations in Int.				
IOSK & Logo Design				anted	5149186	n/R/2ma			terminals for accessing global communication and information networks, and for enabling transactions via a global computer information network in Int. Class D9;Personalized installation of data- processing vertilations and telecommunication workstations in Int.				
IOSK & Logo Design				anted	5149186	n/s/2nna	:		networks, and for enabling transactions via a global computer information network in Int. Class 09;Personalized installation of data-processing workstations and felecommunication workstations in Int.				
IOSK & Logo Design				anted	\$149186	n/g/mne			information network in Int. Class 09;Personalized installation of data- processing workstations and telecommunication workstations in Int.				
IOSK & Logo Design				anted	\$149186	n/s/mne			processing workstations and telecommunication workstations in int.				
GOSK & Logo Design				anted	\$149186	7/8/200a							
GOSK & Logo Design				anted	514918 6	7/E/2002			Class 40				
IOSK & Logo Design				anted	\$149186	2/6/2004							
IOSK & Logo Design	·			anted	3243200		STADLES	1/14/2010	ONSITE INSTALLATION, REPAIR, AND WARRANTY SERVICE OF SUCH	22	Next renewal date	16323930	178758.34042
			China						KIOSKS FOR OTHERS in Int. Class 37				
IOSK and Logo Design				Registered/Gr	5149187	2/6/2006	5149187	5/7/2010	Klosks, Including computer operated klosks, for a wide variety of	09	Next renewal date	5/6/2020	178758.340421
HOSK and Logo Design	 			anted	1	1	1	1	applications, including allowing public access to information, goods	1]	I	
SIOSK and Logo Design	ļ	1 1		1	1)	1	1	or services, or to carry on transactions via a global computer		1	I	
CIOSK and Logo Design	1			1 3	i		1	1	information network in Int. Class 09	I .		I	
nose and tago nesign	1	_	Argentina	Registered/Gr	7650053	2/9/2006	22176ET	2/2/2008	All services in the class except printing, litographic printing, offset	4D	Deadline to file Affidavit of	20100101	78758.340413
			zogenuna		2030003	2/9/2006	221/30/	3///2008		40		3/7/2018/4	ra/58.340413
	1			anted	F] i	1	1	printing, rental of knitting machines, phototypesetting, silk-		Use	,	
							l		screening, selection of recyclable waste and raw materials in int, Class 40		!		
OOSK and Logo Design			Argentina	Registered/G/	2650053	2/9/2006	2217567	3/7/2008	All services in the class except printing, litographic printing, offset	40	Next renewal date	3/7/2018 4	178758.34041.
		Į I		anted			1		printing, rental of knitting machines, phototypesetting, silk-	"		37.72020	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
				1		i	ı						
							ı		screening, selection of recyclable waste and raw materials in int.				
				<u> </u>		<u> </u>			Class 40				
GOSK and Logo Design			Argentina	Registered/Gr anted		2/9/2006		4/27/2007	All services in the class in Int. Class 37	27	Deadline to file Affidavit of Use	4/27/2017	178758.340412
GOSK and Logo Design	1		Argentina	Registered/Gr anted	2650052	2/9/2006	2155150	4/27/2007	All services in the class in Int. Class 37	37	Next renewal date	4/27/2017	178758.340412
KIOSK and Logo Design			Argentina	Registered/Gr anted	2650051	2/9/2006	2210117	1/30/2008	All services in the class in int. Class 36	36	Deadline to file Affidavit of Use	1/30/2018	76758.340411
GOSK and Logo Design			Argentina	Registered/Gr anted	2650051	2/9/2006	2210117	1/30/2008	All services in the class in Int. Class 36	36	Next renewal date	1/30/2018 4	78758.340411
GOSK and Logo Design			Argentina	Registered/Gr	2650050	2/9/2006	2169113	7/11/2007	All goods in the class in lot. Class 09	09	Deadline to file Affidavit of	7/11/2017 4	76758.340410
	1 :	!	_	anted			i				lice	.,	
GOSK and Logo Design			Argentina	Registered/Gr anted	2650050	2/9/2006	2169113	7/11/2007	All goods in the class in int. Class 09	09	Next renewal date	7/11/2017 4	76758.340410
IOSK and Logo Design			Brazil	Registered/Gr	828260010	3/8/2006	828260010	3/17/2009	Xlosks, namely, computer-operated kiosks comprised of computer	09	Next renewal date	3/1 7/7 010 /	78758.340416
moon and togo a rog.				anted		0,0,000	1	, a, a, a, a, a	hardware and software for use in a wide variety of applications,	-	THE REAL PROPERTY.	3/11/2013	.70738.540410
	1			antec			1			1			
	1						l .		namely, allowing the public to access information, obtain goods and	1			
		1 1					l .		services, and carry on transactions via a global computer network,				
		ļ					l .		namely, the purchase of goods and services, and electronic cash.	i		1	
		! I					l .		credit and debit transactions in Int. Class 09			i	
							l .	1				1	
iOSK and Logo Design	Unk		Canada	Registered/6r	1288738	1/23/2006	TMA747298	9/10/2009	Klosks, namely, computer-operated klosks comprised of computer	Gds; Srv 1; Srv 2; Srv 3	Next renewal date	9/10/2024	78758.340417
				anted		-,-,-,-	1		hardware and software for use in a wide variety of applications,			3,10,2014	
				-/11.64			ı			I	1	1	
						!	ı		namely, allowing public access to information, obtain goods and	I	1	1	
)						ı	1	services, and carry on transactions via a global computer network.	I	1	1	
]		[I .	1	namely, the purchase of goods and services, and electronic cash,	I	1	J	
	1	1 !		1 1			ı	1	credit and debit transactions in int. Class GDS installation and	I	1	1	
							I .		maintenance of computer operated kiosks used for providing access	I	1	J	
				1 1			ı			I	1	1	
				i l			ı		to a global computer network in Int. Class SRV 2; Custom	I	Į	1	
							ı		manufacture of computer-operated klosks used for providing access	I	1	1	
							I .	1	to a global computer network in int. Class SRV 2; Custom design of	I		J	
,	4					,	1		computer-operated klosks used for providing access to a global	I	1	J	
,	1					. I	ı	1	computer network; installation and maintanence of computer	I	1	1	
,		1		1	i	(I		1		I	1	J	
į	į l				i	į l	ı	1	software in computer-operated kiosks used for providing access to a	I	1	1	
,							ı	1	global computer network in Int, Class SRV 3	I	1	1	
,		!!		J			t	1		I	1	1	
,		· I		1			1	1		I	1	1	
,				1				1		I	1	J	

Page 3 of 6

Mark	Unk	Image	Country	Status	App No	App Oate	Reg No	Reg Date	Goods/Services	Class	Next Major Artion	Due Date	FacgreSD Ref
KIOSK and Logo Design			Chile	Registered/Gr anted	728464	\$/5/2006	772772	11/22/2006	Warranty and technical service; repair, deaning, maintenance of goods in Class 9, especially for computer operated biosis (electronic and/or virtual biosis) in int. Class 37;Design of goods in Class 9, especially of computer-operated klosks (electronic and/or virtual klosks) in Int. Class 42	37; 42	Next renewal date	11/22/2016	478758,340420
KIOSK and Logo Design			Chile	Registered/Gr anted	728463	5/5/2006	788199	5/24/2007	An industrial establishment for the manufacture of goods in Class 9, namely computer-operated klosks in int. Class 09	09	Next renewal date	5/24/2017	478758.340419
KIOSK and Logo Design			Chile	Registered/Gr anted	718518	1/26/2006	779557	2/8/2007	Virtual kiosko (computerized terminals), including computer operated kiosko, for a wide variety of applications, including allowing public across to information, goods or services, or to carry on transactions via a global computer information network in Int. Class	09	Next renewal date	2/8/2017	478758.340418
KIOSK and Logo Design			China	Registered/Gr anted		2/6/2006	5149185	6/21/2009	Design, ongoing technical research and development of such blosts for others in Int. Class 42	42	Next renewal date	6/20/2019	478758.340423
KIDSK and Logo Deslgn			European Community	Registered/Gr anted	4859344	1/26/2006	4859344	2/28/2007	Computer hardware; computer software; elevateal and electronic communications and telecommunications apparatus and instruments; computer peripherally, apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound, images or data; data processing equipment; computer relevances; computer workstations and selecommunications workstations comprising terminals for excessing jobal communication and information networks, and for enabling transactions via a global computer information networks in the Class 99 Repair and installation services in fix. Class 57/Custom manufacture of computer workstations and telecommunication workstations in the Class 60 Custom and Computer workstations and telecommunication and telecommunications workstations; etchnical support services in Int. Class 42	09; A7; 40; A2	Next respected date	1/31/2026	478758.34 0 424
(IOSK and Logo Design			Mexica	Registered/Gr anted	766725	2/17/2006	930918	4/25/2006	Computer hardware, computer software; electrical and electronic communications and telecommunications apparatus and immunications apparatus and immunications apparatus and immunications apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound, images or data; data processing equipment; computer networks; computer workstations and telecommunications workstations comprising forminals for accessing global communication and information networks, and for enabling transactions via a global computer information network in int. Class 60	03	Next renewal date	2/17/2026	478758.340426
IOSK and Logo Design			New Zealand	Registered/Gr anted	741754	1/20/2006	741754	9/13/2007	Kooks, kruluding computer operated kicaks, for a wide variety of applications, including allowing public access to biformation, goods or services, or to carry on transactions via a global computer information network in int. Class Q5;Warramy of kiosks for others in kin. Class 36;Strains installation and maintenance of computer operated kiosks used for providing access to a global computer network; service of computer pathware kiosks for others in int. Class 37;Manufacture of kiosks for others in int. Class 40;Pash at locks/s open geteral and service of computer and service of computer and service of computer software kiosks for others in int. Class 40;Pash at locks/s open geteral and service of computer software kiosks for others in lot. Class 40.	09; 36; 37; 40; 42	Next renewal date	12/20/2025	478758.340428

Page 4 of 5

Mark	Unk	Image	Country	Status	App No	App Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Goods/Services	Class	Next Major Action	Due Date	FaegreBD Ref
KIOSK and Logo Oesign	<u>Unk</u>	Image	United States O America	f Registered/Granted	78/777,543	12/20/2009	3,399,739	3/18/2008	KIOSES, RAMELY, COMPUTER OPERATED NOSAS COMPRISED OF COMPUTER RANNING AND SOFTWARE FOR USE IN A WIDE VARIETY OF APPLICATIONS, NAMELY, ALLOWING PUBLIC ACCESS TO INFORMATION, ORATINO ROOS AND SERVICES, AND CRAFT ON TRANSACTIONS VIA A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK, NAMELY, THE PURCHASE OF GOODS HON SERVICES, AND ELECTRONIC CASES OF COMPUTER OPERATED NOSAS USED FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO A GLOBAL IO INC. 1245 OR OPINISTALIATION AND MAINTENANCE OF COMPUTER OPERATED NOSAS USED FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO A GLOBAL COMPUTER RATE OF MOST USED OF REPORT OF THE PROVINCE OF COMPUTER OPERATED NOSAS USED FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO A GLOBAL COMPUTER THE PROVINCE HAS LISTED FOR PROVIDING ACCESS TO A GLOBAL COMPUTER REPORT OF HIS COMPUTER OF THE WOOD RESIDENCE OF THE PROVINCE HAS ACCESS TO A GLOBAL COMPUTER REPORT OF HIS MISSIALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE OF COMPUTER SOFTWARE IN GLORALIZATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	(99; 37; 40; 42	Section 3 & 9 Renewal Due	3/18/2018	478758.340429
KIOSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS	-	-	Argentina	Registered/Gr	2632746	5/17/2005	2143521	2/26/2007	ALL SERVICES IN THE CLASS in Int. Class 42	42	Deadline to file Affidavit of	2/26/2017	478758.340434
XIOSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS	T		Argentina	Registered/Gr anted	2632745	5/17/2009	2143521	2/26/2007	ALL SERVICES IN THE CLASS in Int. Class 42	42	Next renewal date	2/26/2017	478758.340434
KIOSX INFORMATION SYSTEMS			Argentina	Registered/Gr anted	2632745	11/16/2005	2143520	2/26/2007	ALL SERVICES IN THE CLASS in Int. Class 40	40	Deadline to file Affidavit of Use	2/26/2017	478758.340433
KIQSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS			Argentina	Registered/Gr	2632745	11/16/2005	2143520	2/26/2007	ALL SERVICES IN THE CLASS in Int. Class 40	40	Next renewal date	2/26/2017	478758.340433
KIOSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS			Argentina	Registered/Gr anted	2632744	11/16/2009	2143497	2/25/2007	ALL SERVICES IN THE CLASS In Int. Class 37	.37	Deadline to file Affidavit of Use	2/26/2017	478758.340432
KIOSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS			Argentina	Registered/Gr anted	2632744	11/16/2009	2143497	2/26/2007	ALL SERVICES IN THÉ CLASS in Int. Class 37	37	Next renewal date	2/26/2017	478758.340432
KIOSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS			Argentina	Registered/Gr anted	2632743	11/16/2005	2143498	2/26/2007	ALL SERVICES IN THE CLASS In Int. Class 36	36	Deadline to file Affidavit of Use	2/26/2017	478758,340431
KIOSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS			Argentina	Registered/Gr anted		11/16/2009			ALL SERVICES IN THE CLASS in Int. Class 36	36	Next renewal date	2/26/2017	478758.340431
KIOSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS			Argentina	Registered/Gr anted		11/16/2005	2151357	4/10/2007	ALL GOODS IN THE CLASS in Int. Class 09	09	Deadline to file Affidavit of Use	4/10/2017	478758.340430
KIOSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS			Argentina	Registered/Gr anted	2632742	11/16/2005	2151357	4/10/2007	ALL GOODS IN THE CLASS in Int. Class 09	09	Next renewal date	4/10/2017	478758.340430
KIOSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS			Chile	Registered/Gr anted		11/14/2005			Design of goods included in Class 9, namely design of computer- operated klooks in Int. Class 42;Warranty and technical service; repair, cleaning, maintenance of goods in Class 9, especialty of computer-operated klooks (electronic and/or virtual klooks) in Int. Class 37	42; 37	Next renewal date		478758.340440
KOSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS			Chile	Registered/Gr anted	710847	11/14/2005	756141		Virtual kieska (empateriaed tezminati) including computer operated kiesks, for a wide variety of applicativa, including allowing public access to information, goods or services or to carry on transactions, via a global computer information network in Int. Class 09	09	Next renewal date	4/13/2016	478758.340438
KIOSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS			Chile	Registered/Gr anted	710846	11/14/2005	755754	4/7/2006	An industrial establishment for the manufacture of goods in int. Class 09	09	Next renewal date	4/7/2015	478758.34043 9
COSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS			China	Registered/Gr anted	5146800	1/28/2006	5146800	6/21/2009	Design of klosks for others in Int. Class 42	42	Next renewal date	6/20/2019	478758.340443
KIOSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS			China	Registered/Gr anted	5146799	1/28/2006	5146799	8/28/2009	Onsite installation, repair and warranty services of such klosks for others in int. Class 37	37	Next renewal date	8/27/2019	478758.340442
KIOSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS			China	Registered/Gr anted	5003343	11/15/2005	5003343		Kiosks, Including computer operated klosks, for a wide variety of applications, including allowing public access to information, goods of services, or to early on transactions via a global computer information network in Int. Class 09	os	Next renewal date	10/27/2018	478758.340441

Page 5 of 6

Mark	Link	Image	Country	Status	App No	App Date	Reg No	Reg Date	Goods/Services	Class	Next Major Action	Que Date	FacgreBD Ref
KIOSK INFORMATION SYSTEMS			Mexico	Registered/Gr anted	751158	11/16/2005	514328		Computer hardware; computer software; electrical and electronic communications and telecommunications apparatus and instruments; computer peripheraty, apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound, image or data processing equipment; computer enviewing, computer workstations and relecontequication workstations comprising terminals for accessing global communication and information networks, and for enabling transactions via a global computer information network in int. Class 09	or .	Next renewal date		478758.340446
Koskinformationsystems			Benefux	Registered/Gr anted	1093775	12/1/2005	782048		Computer hardware; computer software; apparatus and electric and electric historium ents of communications and telecomputarisation; computer peripheral devicts, apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound, images or data; data processing exhibitions produce the properties of the processing exhibitions and telecommunications workstations including terminals for accessing global communications and or devices including terminals for societies (Scheropecial Computer information network), and for enabling transactions was a global communication and or devices and for enabling transactions was a global communication network in int. Class 37	09: 37	Next renewal date	12/1/2025	478758.34045Q
or o			Benelux	Registered/Gr anted	1093746	17/1/2005	782045		Computer hardware; computer software; apparatus and electric and electric and electronic listinaments of communications and telecommunications; computer peripheral devices apparatus for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound, image or data; data processing equipment; computer networks; data-processing works stinon and telecommunications workstäters including terminals for accessing global communication and information networks, and for enabling itaniactions via a global computer information network in int. Class ODPersonalized installation of data-processing workstations and telecommunication workstations in int. Class 37	09; 37	Next renewal date	12/1/2025	478758.340451
us ·	Link		United States Of America	Registered/Gr anted	75/759,097	7/23/1999	2,467,087	7/10/2001	Interactive computer systems comprised of remote block terminals with input devices, namely, keys, touch screens, joyalidos and tractionals for the purpose of allowing public access to information or to carry on transactions via a global computer information network, excluding computer software and computer programs all excluding photo klosks, namely, klosks that print photographs, from whatever source, such as roll film, sigital cameras, cell phones and photo distabases accessed via the internet in Int. Class 69	09	Section 3 & 9 Renewal Duy	7/10/2021	478758.340452
товавот	Link		United States Of America	Registered/Gr	85/494,325	12/13/2011	4,459,585	12/31/2013	AUTOMATIC VENDING MACHINES In Int. Class 07	07	Section B & 15 Deadline	12/31/2019	478758.406869

Page 6 of 6

EXHIBIT D

Mask Words

	<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
NONE		n/a	n/a

RECORDED: 03/24/2016